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These samples were collected by yourselves (or your agent) and analysed as received at the laboratory. This report must not be reproduced, except in full, without

the written consent of the signatory.
Refer to the following pages for method details, list of analytes screened and detection limits.
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Senior Technologist - Food & Bioanalytical Division . Country Manager
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This Labofatory is accredited by international Accreditation dew Zeatand {IAMZ), which represents MNew Zeaiand in the international Latoralory Accreditation
Cooperation (ILAC). Through the ILAC Mutual Recognition Arrangement {{LAC-MRA) this accreditation is internationally recognised.

The tests reported herein have been perdormed in accordance with the terms of accreditation, with the exception of tests marked * which are not accredited.
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The following table(s) gives a brief description of the methods used to conduct the analyses for this job. The detection limits given below are those attainable in a relatively clean sample type.

Detection limits may be higher for individual samples should insufficient sample be available, or if the sample type requires that dilutions be performed during analysis.
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Samples are held at the laboratory after reporting for a length of time depending on the preservation used and the stability of the analytes being tested. Once the

storage period is completed the samples are discarded unless otherwise advised by the client.
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BRERGC—X5# (BEY>TI) BEERGC—H4 (BEYOTI) BEERGC—ELZF (BEYTIL)
Muttiresidue GC Analysis (dry/oil Cat. B samples) Multiresidue GC Analysis (dry/oil Cat. B samples) Multiresidue GC Analysis (dry/oil Cat. B samples)
FPE7I—-H 0.080mgkg | ET7T /YDA 0.040mg/kg || TRANSY ONTF >/ 0.020 mg/kg
Acephate Bifenox trans-chiordane

TesoO-l 0.040mgkg fET7 T MUY 0.040mg/kg | VLT T FHEIL 0.040 mg/kg
Acetochlor Bifenthrin Chiorfenapyr

FZzo0O0-) 0.040 mgkg § EF LR/ —)L 0.040mgikg | 7ONTIVEZFKRA 0.040 mg/kg
Alachior Bitertanol Chiorfenvinphos

TILRYZ 0.020 mghkg || 7T 0.040mgrkg VLT ATAO 0.040 mglkg
Aldrin Bromacil Chlorfluazuron

TRS3T 0.040mgikg | FOFEKRAIFIN 0.040mg/kg | VORI L —h 0.040 mg/kg
Afrazine Bromophos-ethy! Chiorobenzilate

FRIDUFAIFL 0.040mgikg | FOEFAEL~b 0.040mghkg | JOOXOTN 0.040 mg/kg
Atrazine-desethyl Bromopropylate Chiorothalonil

TSI UFALLYTOEN 012mgkg || TEUX—h 0.040mgkg | VOATOTTF A 0.040 mgfkg
Atrazine-desisopropy! Bupirimate Chiorpropham

THEIFIV—N 0.040mghkg § 77O7TT> 0.040 mgikg | 7 OJLEURA 0.040 mg/kg
Azaconazole Buprofezin Chlorpyrifos

T URA-XFI 0.080mgikg | 7ROO—N 0.040 mgikg | VONEUFRAXFL 0.040 mg/kg
Azinphos-methyl Butachlor Chlorpyrifos-methyl

FUEIAROEY 0.080 mgikg | 7 X E KA 0.040 mgikg | Y OLE—IT XF I 0.040 mg/kg
Azoxystrobin Butamifos Chlorthal-dimethyl

RFSFEVN 0.040 mgrkg || AXH KA 0.040 mgrkg || #OJL ML 0.040 mg/kg
Benalaxyl Cadusafos Chlortoluron

RIEAFANT 0.040mgikg | AT RF—I 0.040 mgrkg | 7OV UXR—b 0.040 mg/kg
Bendiocarb Captafol Chlozolinate

TN 0.040mgikg | F YT X 0.040 mgrkg || 7O Y > 0.080 mg/kg
Benodanil Captan Ciomazone

~/FHI-)) 0.040 mgrkg || AJL/T UL 0.080 mgrkg || 7 TR A 0.080 mg/kg
Benoxacor Carbaryl Coumaphos

BHC 0.020mgikg | WILAKRT T /FH2 0.040mgikg | T+ 0.040 mglkg
alpha-8HC Carbofenothion Cyanazine

BHC 0.020mgikg | ANKRTZ 0.040mg/ikg | T /RA 0.040 mg/kg
beta-BHC Carbofuran Cyanophos

y-BHC 0.020 mgikg | AILKFS > 0.040mgtkg | 7L U 0.040 mgikg
gamma-BHC (Lindane) Carboxin Cyfluthrin

BHC 0.020 mgikg | CISOONTF > 0.020mgikg | /N KUY 0.040 mg/kg
deita-BHC cis-chlordane Cyhalothrin
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BEEREGC—EH4 (BEHY T BYEBEGC-Ex# (BEY TN BEERGC—EHM (BEY T
Multiresidue GC Analysis {dry/cil Cat. B samples) Multiresidue GC Analysis {dry/cil Cat. B samples) Multiresidue GC Analysis {dry/cil Cat. B samples)
INJLARY Y 0040mghkg | I KANT 71 0.020 mgrkg | 7L AV | 0.040 mg/kg
Cypermethrin Endosulfan Fluometuron

>7O0a+v—-i 0.040mgikg | T RANT 720 0.020mgikg | TN T U—N 0.080 mg/kg
Cyproconazole Endosulfan Il Flusilazole

>7av = 0.080 mgikg BTV RANLT 72 0.020mgikg § 7 BUTHR—I 0.080 mglkg
Cyprodinil Endosuifan sulfate Fiutriafol

DDT 0.020mgikg | I RU 0.020 mg/kg | FRJLAR Y B~ 0.040 mgrkg
2.4-DDD Endrin Fotpet

DDT 0.020mgikg | I RUVTILFER 0.020 mg/kg  §i 7K /TR A 0.040 mg/kg
4.4-DDD Endrin aldehyde Fonofos

pDT 0.020mgikg | TR R 0.020mgikg | 755% )L 0.040 mg/kg
2,4-DDE Endrin Ketone Furalaxyl

DDT 0.020 mg/kg || EPN 0.040mgikg | 7S5 FAHNLT 0.080 mg/kg
4,4-DDE EPN Furathiocarb

DoT 0.020 mg/kg || TARFAFY =)L 0.080mgikg | AT ITTOYVIA 0.040 mglkg
2,4-DDT Epoxiconazole Halfenprox

DDT 0.020 mgkg || EPTC 0.040mgikg | /NAXVRY T XFIN 0.040 mg/kg
4.4-DDT EPTC Haloxyfop-methyt

FARXNU Y 0.040mgikg | TA7T/NLL—b 0.040mgikg | AT RO 0.020 mg/kg
Deltamethrin Esfenvalerate Heptachlor

FXKR-8-XFI 0.12mghkg | IA7ZOAILT 0.080mghkg | A7 R0 TRFK 0.020 mg/kg
Demeton-S-methy! Esprocarb Heptachlor epoxide

HAFT I 0.040 mgkg | TF A 0.040 mgikg | AFHOOONRYEY 0.020 mg/kg
Diazinon Ethion Hexachlorobenzene

SRRz ' 0.040 mgkg || I h7OFRA 0.040 mg/kg | AFHIF U —JL 0.040 mg/kg
Dichiobenil Ethoprophos Hexaconazole

SOQ7xFH 0.040mgkg | TRUSTU—N 0.080 mg/kg | AF YD /2 0.040 mg/kg
Dichlofenthion Etridiazole Hexazinone

JoRQ7LNTIZR 0.040mghkg | T hJLFRA 0.040 mg/kg | AFIFT IV A 0.12 mg/kg
Dichiofluanid Etrimfos Hexythiazox

S27as b 0.040mgkg | 77 L7 =)L 0.040 mgtkg | A TH UL 0.12 mg/kg
Dichloran Famphur imazalil

SOONKRA 0.12mgkg | 7T+ IRA 0.040 mgikg A > K¥H HILT 0.040 mg/kg
Dichlorvos Fenamiphos Indoxacarb

P2SE it 0.20 mglkg Jr+UEN 0.040mg/kg | F— KT I KRA 0.040 mg/kg
Dicofol Fenarimol loclofenphos

SOORKA 0.040mgikg | 7T UNOILFA 0.040 mgikg || 4 7OANXRA 0.040 mg/kg
Dicrotophos Fenchlorphos Iprobenfos

FAIRUL 0.020mgikg | 7T ZRAFH T 0.040 mglkg | 4 7O A 0.040 mg/kg
Dieldrin Fenitrothion Iprodione

S EVEE I 0.040mgkg | 7T /7 BT 0.080 mgrkg || 4 HY KA 0.040 mg/kg
Difenoconazole Fenobucarb lsazophos

SINTIZHY 0040mgkg | 7T /EHTOYTIFI 0.080 mglkg || 4V 7T RA 0.040 mgrkg
Diftufenican Fenoxaprop-ethyl Isofenphos

IXFFIR 0.040mglkg | 7IESOZN 0.040mgikg || 1 VTR ANLT 0.080 mgikg
Dimethenamid Fenpicloni Isoprocarb

IARI=h 0.080 mgikg | 7T 7O/ 0.040 mgrkg | F LY FT LXF L 0.040 mgrkg
Dimethoate Fenpropathrin Kresoxim-methy!

IAFREZFRA 0.040mgikg | 7T OEENT 0.040 mgrkg | L7 hRA 0.040 mg/kg
Dimethylvinphos Fenpropimorph Leptophos

SRV 7 0.20 mg/kg TIVANKFAY 0.040 mg/kg JyZaigr 0.20 mg/kg
Dinocap Fensulfothion Linuron

TAFHNYIFRA 0.040mgkg | 7T F A 0.080 mg/kg RSFA 0.040 mgikg
Dioxabenzcfos Fenthion Malathion

STIZNTIY 0.080mgkg | 7T /SLL—h 0.040 mgikg | XTI 0.080 mgrkg
Diphenylamine Fenvalerate Mepronil

DANKRY 0.20mgikg | FNTIRYTTFIL 0.040 mgikg || XA TFJL 0.080 mg/kg
Disuifoton Fluazifop-buty! Metalaxyl

o0y 0.080 mgikg || 7L kU Z— K 0.040 mgikg || XX Uk R 0.040 mglkg
Diuron Fiucythrinate Methacrifos

IF4T7ITHRA 0.040mgikg | TN AF VI 0.080 mg/kg # XX I RKA 0.080 mg/kg
Edifenphios Fiudicxanit Methamidephos
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BREREGC—E»M (BEH LTI BRREBRGC—E it (BEYOTIL) BREBREGC—EF2»# (BEH T
Multiresidue GG Analysis {dry/oii Cat. B samples) Multiresidue GC Analysis (dry/oil Cat. B sampies) Muitiresidue GC Analysis (dry/oil Cat. B sampies)
AFHAFFY 0.080 mgikg | £ IRAAFIL 0.040mgikg | F7 7 IS K 0.040 mg/kg
Methidathion Pirirniphos-methyt Tebufenpyrad

XFAHNT 0.080 mgikg | 70O OF X 0.040 mgixg §| X—/N/ )L 0.040 mglkg
Methiocarb Prochioraz Terbacil

XhFoO0- 0020 mgikg | 7OV Z K 0.040 mg/kg | FILT KA 0.040 mglkg
Methoxychlor Procymidone Terbufos

XRS50-) 0.040mgkg | 77 I /KA 0.040mgikg | FITX b 0.040 mg/kg
Metolachior Profenofos Terbumeton

XhYTo Y 0.040mgikg | OX KU 0.040 mgikg | FNTF T 0.040 mgikg
Metribuzin Prometryn Terbuthylazine

AEVKRA 0.040mgrkg | OO~ 0.080mgkg | TILTFZTUFAIFI 0.040 mgikg
Mevinphos Propachlor Terbuthylazine-desethyl

E/VONKAR 0.040mgrkg | 7'/NZ ) 0.040mgikg | FIT KU 0.080 mglkg
Monocrotophos Propanil Terbutryn

o078z 0.040mg/kg | FO/NHKA 0.040mgikg | FHRZUVONEFRA 0.040 mg/kg
Myclobutanil Propaphos Tetrachlorvinphos

+L K 0.12mghkg | 7O/NILE Y & 020mgkg [T hRTIKR 0.040 mglkg
Naled Propargite Tetradifon

F7AONRZ K 0.080 mg/kg | ZTOINT > 0.040mgikg | FZNUO—)L 0.040 mglkg
Napropamide Propazine Thenyichlor

—sO7zx> 0.040mg/kg | TOARRX KA 0.040mg/kg | FAXR DT 0.040 mglkg
Nitrofen Propetamphos Thicbencarb

“hag=-N4V7TOEN 0.040mg/kg | FOT 7 A 0.040mgikg | FAX K 0.080 mglkg
Nitrothal-isopropy! Propham Thiometon

INTNZV 0.040mgikg | FOEIFY—JL 0.040mglkg || ML OKRAXFIL 0.040 mglkg
Norflurazon Propiconazole Tolciofos-methyl

AARI—hH 012mgkg | ORI AL 0.080mg/kg | BT TR 0.040 mglkg
Omethoate Propoxur Tolylfluanid

TEHITYY 0.040 mgkg || TOEH I K 0.040mglkg || M UTF T Xk 0.040 mglkg
Oxadiazon Propyzamide Triadimefon

FEHTED) 0.040mgikg || FOFA KRR 0.040mgkg | M P L—h 0.080 mg/kg
Oxadixyl Prothiofos Tri-allate

AX2O0OMF 0.020 mg/kg | EZ 2 0OKA 0.080mg/kg || MUTYVRA 0.040 mglkg
Oxychlordane Pyraclofos Triazophos

FFTNANT I 0.040 mgikg | XS YRR 0.040mg/kg | MUTOFTAROE Y 0.080 mg/kg
Oxyfluorfen Pyrazophos Trifloxystrobin

RNog7szy—i 0.040mgkg |ESVYH 71 0.080mgkg J} BUTNT U 0.040 mglkg
Paclobutrazol Pyrazoxyfen Trifluralin

NZFA 0.040mgikg fEL MU G12mgikg [ E>OOV UL 0.080 mglkg
Parathion-ethyl Pyrethrin Vinclozolin

NZFAXFIL 0.040mgkg U7 T /v TR 0.040 mg/kg

Parathion-methyl Pyrifenox

RaAFI-)L 0.040mgikg | U XFI TN 0.040 mg/kg

Penconazole Pyrimethanil

RUFAARY Y 0.040mgkg I EVTOFS T T 0.080 mglkg

Pendimethalin Pyriproxyfen

RIXARYU Y 0.040 mg/kg || FF Lk A 0.040 mg/kg

Permethrin Quinalphos

7IMI—b 0.040mg/kg || F 2 hHE 0.040 mg/kg

Phenthoate Quintozene

FL—h 0.080 mgikg | FHOKRY I FIL 0.040 mg/kg

Phorate Quizalofop-ethy!

RO 0.080mg/kg | XN 0.040 mg/kg

Phosalone Simazine

RAXY 0.040mgikg XN 0.080 mg/kg

Phosmet Simetryn

RATPIRY 0.040mgikg | AT IV RS Y 0.040 mgrkg

Phosphamidon Sulfentrazone

EROZNT RFT R 0.080 mgikg || AJLKT Y T 0.040 mg/kg

Piperonyl-butoxide Sulfotep

EUEZH—-7 0.040mgikg | FF7 I+ Y —)L 0.040 mgtkg

Pirimicarb Tebuconazole
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